Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
March 2009   Rev 3 1/33
1
NAND02GRH0L
NAND02GAH0L NAND08GAH0N
256-Mbyte, 1-Gbyte, 1.8 V/3.3 V supply,

SD 0.25 0.010
ddd 0.08 0.010
NAND02GRH0L, NAND02GAH0L, NAND08GAH0N Ordering information
 31/33
9 Ordering information
Note: Other digits may be added to the ordering code for preprogrammed parts or other options.
Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to ’1’. For further
information on any aspect of the device, please contact your nearest Numonyx sales office.
Table 12. Ordering information scheme
Example: NAND02GAH  0 L  ZC  5  E
Device type
NAND flash memory
Density
02G = 256 Mbytes
08G = 1 Gbyte
Operating voltage
R = VCC = 1.8 V, VCCQ=1.8 V or 3.3 V (only for NAND02GRH0L)(1)
1. Only available as part of a combined product (eMMC combined with one or more flash memories).
A = VCC = 3.3 V, VCCQ = 1.8 V or 3.3 V
Memory type
H = eMMC
Device options
0 = no option
Device composition
L = 256 Mbytes based on NAND SLC technology
N = 1 Gbyte based on NAND SLC technology
Package
ZA = LFBGA169 12 x 16 x 1.4 mm
ZC = LFBGA153 11.5 x 13 x 1.3 mm
Temperature range
9 = −25 to 105 °C (only for NAND02GRH0L)
5 = −25 to 85 °C
Packing
E = RoHS compliant package, standard packing
F = RoHS compliant package, tape & reel packing
Revision history NAND02GRH0L, NAND02GAH0L, NAND08GAH0N
32/33
10 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes